TED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ECORDATION COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Kenneth M. KRATSCH No additional names attached □	World Environmental Solutions, Inc. a California Corporation, of 150 Calle Iglesia, San Clemente, CA
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
⊠ assignment ☐ merger	
☐ security agreement ☐ change of name ☐ other	No additional names(s) or address(es) attache
EXECUTION DATE: April 10, 1996	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT BEING FILED W	TTH A NEW APPLICATION.
A. Patent Application Number(s)	B. Patent Number(s) 5,423,675
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Check enclosed
Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Address: Arlington Courthouse Plaza I Suite 1400	☐ Charge any deficiencies in the payment of fees associated with this
2200 Clarendon BLVD.	communication or credit any overpayment to
Arlington, VA 22201	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-3402
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and be and correct and any attached copy is	lief, the foregoing information is a a true copy of the original docume.
I. William Millen	Mey April 19, 1999
Attorney for Applicant(s) Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,Attorney Docket # SGW-29X	attachments and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 9893 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (Burner Mixing Chamber)

AND PATENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Kenneth M. Kratsch of 24621 El Camino Capistrano, Dana Point, CA 92629

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

World Environmental Solutions, Inc. a California Corporation, of 150 Calle Igiesia, San Clemente, CA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to

U.S. Patent No. 5.423.675 issued June 13. 1995, entitled Burner Mixing Chamber,

and to any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein.

and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

and to any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof,

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said foreign equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in an ample and beneficial manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

Page 1 of 2

P 1070 US Ø Hillen

REEL: 9893 FRAIVIE: 0312

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed this 10 day of 1996.

CONTROL N FT

Witnessed by:

Anne Driesenga

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/19/1999 REEL: 9893 FRAME: 0373